PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6690143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON & JOHNSON INDUSTRIAL LTDA.	04/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.	
Street Address:	199 GRANDVIEW ROAD	
City:	SKILLMAN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08558	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29775556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-524-2543

Email: mturner5@its.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH F. SHIRTZ

Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCO6033USDPD1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET TURNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Turner/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed-GeneralAssignment-JCO6033USDP1#page1.tif source=Executed-GeneralAssignment-JCO6033USDP1#page2.tif source=Executed-GeneralAssignment-JCO6033USDP1#page3.tif

PATENT 506643333 REEL: 056124 FRAME: 0399

General Assignment

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON INDUSTRIAL LTDA., having its place of business at Rodovia Presidente Dutra, KM 154, São José dos Campos/SP, São Paulo, BR (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

ABSORBENT ARTICLE

for which on 19th day of March, 2019, US Patent Application no. 29/684,233 was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Consumer Inc., having its place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, NJ 08558, US (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the 2nd day of April, 2019.

Page 1 of 3

Attorney's Docket No. JCO6033USDP1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR JOHNSON & JOHNSON INDUSTRIAL LTDA. BRAZIL	
Signature 3º Tahelião	
Maria Marcia R. C. Salles Name	Maria Marcia R. C. Salles RG 35.082.421-6 CPF 286.837.538-32
<u>Director, R&D</u> Title of Authorized Signatory	
April 9th, 2019 Date	
Este documento, para produzir efeito no Brasil	
e para valer contra terceiros, deverá ser traduzido	
para a Lingua Portuguesa e registrada	
para a Língua Portuguesa e registrada a Tradução Juramentada. 7.º TABELIAO DE NOTAS DE SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS PEDIO JENEZADE DE OLIVERA TABELIAO.	DE NOT.
7 2 TABELIAO DE NOTAS DE SÃO JOSÉ DOS CAMPOS PEDICO (EL NICIDE DE OLIVEIRA: TABELIAO PRAÇA DR. JOÃO MENDES 327 - CENTRO - S.ICAMPOSISP - FONE - (12) 3503-7088 / FAX - (12) 3503-2323	PE MOTAS Provides Provides
Reconheco por semelhança a(s) firma(s) de: MARIA MARCIA REIS CALDAS SALLES, Don fé. Sao Jose dos Campos, 12/04/2019. Em test	••

FOR JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONS	UMER INC.
Signature	
Joel A. Rothfus Name	·
Assistant Secretary Title of Authorized Signatory Date	19
ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NEW JERSEY } COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, v and Notarial Seal this day of	vithin and for said County and State. Witness my hand
	Signature
	Name of Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

Page 3 of 3